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Alexa Ioan Lucian Competition Council, Romania alexa.luci@gmail.com 

Alt Monika Anetta Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca monika.alt@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Andries Alin Marius Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași alin.andries@uaic.ro 

Anghel Dan-Gabriel University of Economic Studies, Bucharest dan.anghel@fin.ase.ro 

Arcalean Calin ESADE calin.arcalean@esade.edu 

Asandului Mircea Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași mircea.asandului@uaic.ro 

Barbu Alexandru London Business School abarbu@london.edu 

Barbulescu Adina West University of Timișoara adinap_12@yahoo.com 

Bejan Camelia University of Washington cameliab@uw.edu 

Benta Marius Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca bentza@gmail.com 

Bilbiie Florin Paris School of Economics florin.bilbiie@gmail.com 

Birgovan Bogdan University of Bristol bogdanbirgovan@gmail.com 

Bordean Ovidiu Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca ovidiu.bordean@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Botezat Alina Romanian Academy, Iași botezat.alina@yahoo.com 

Bratu Renate Lucian Blaga University of Sibiu renate.bratu@ulbsibiu.ro 

Brendea Gabriela Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca gabriela.brendea@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Buglea Alexandra Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca alexandra.mmaria@yahoo.com 

Buhai Sebastian Stockholm University- SOFI sebastian.buhai@sofi.su.se 

Bunduchi Raluca University of Edinburgh Business School raluca.bunduchi@ed.ac.uk 

Burus Andreea NA andreea_iulia2315@yahoo.com 

Butoi Alexandru Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca alexbutoi88@gmail.com 

Capraru Bogdan Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași csb@uaic.ro 

Caraiani Petre Institute for Economic Forecasting, Romanian Academy petre.caraiani@gmail.com 

Cheptea Angela INRA (French National Institute for Agricultural Research) angela.cheptea@inra.fr 

Chilari Daniela Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca chilaridana@gmail.com 

Chirca Andrei Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca chirca@fspac.ro 

Chiș Diana-Maria Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca dianamaria.chis@yahoo.com 

Ciobica Iulian VU Amsterdam i.g.ciobica@vu.nl 



Ciurila Nicoleta University of Amsterdam, Tinbergen Institute n.ciurila@uva.nl 

Copaciu Mihai National Bank of Romania mihai.copaciu@gmail.com 

Cordea Claudia West University of Timișoara Claudia.cordea@e-uvt.ro 

Cornea-Madeira Adriana University of York adriana.cornea-madeira@york.ac.uk 

Coslugeanu Paula Copenhagen Business School paula.coslugeanu@gmail.com 

Crisan Catalin NA catalincrisan@outlook.com 

Crivei Septimiu Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca crivei@math.ubbcluj.ro 

Curt Paula Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca paula.curt@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Deaconu Adela Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca adela.deaconu@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Dimcea Andrei Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca andrei.dimcea@yahoo.com 

Domnisoru Ciprian Carnegie Mellon University cdomniso@andrew.cmu.edu 

Draghici Andreea Alexandra Université d’Orléans andreead95@yahoo.com 

Dragos Cristian Mihai Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca cristian.dragos@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Dragos Simona Laura Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca simona.dragos@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Dumitrescu Ariadna ESADE Business School ariadna.dumitrescu@esade.edu 

Dumitrescu Elena Paris Nanterre University elena.dumitrescu@u-paris10.fr 

Dumitru Ana-Maria University of Surrey a.dumitru@surrey.ac.uk 

Epure Mircea Universitat Pompeu Fabra mircea.epure@upf.edu 

Ferent-Pipas Marina Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca marinaferent@gmail.com 

Filip Angela-Maria Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca angela.filip@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Finta Marinela Adriana Singapore Management University mfinta@smu.edu.sg 

Florescu Remus Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca remus_florescu@yahoo.com 

Ganja Cristina Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca ganja.cristina@gmail.com 

Garleanu Nicolae UC Berkeley garleanu@berkeley.edu 

Gavrilova Daria Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca gavrilova.daria916@gmail.com 

Gil-Bazo Javier Universitat Pompeu Fabra and BGSE javier.gil-bazo@upf.edu 

Gomez Juan Camilo University of Washington, Bothell jcgomez@uw.edu 

Grith Maria Erasmus University Rotterdam maiagritt@gmail.com 

Halunga Andreea University of Bath a.g.halunga@bath.ac.uk 

Herghelegiu Cristina Paris School of Economics cristina.herghelegiu@gmail.com 

Herteliu Claudiu University of Economic Studies, Bucharest claudiu.herteliu@gmail.com 

Holden Tom University of Surrey thomas.holden@gmail.com 



Ianc Nicolae Bogdan West University of Timișoara iancnicolaebogdan@gmail.com 

Ilut Cosmin Duke University cosmin.ilut@duke.edu 

Ionescu Adrian Marius West University of Timișoara ionescu.adrianmarius@gmail.com 

Ionescu Felicia Federal Reserve Bank felijohn2@gmail.com 

Jimborean Ramona Banque de France ramona.jimborean@gmail.com 

Jude Cristina Banque de France cristina.jude@banque-france.fr 

Juhos Kinga Wolters Kluwer FS kingajhs@yahoo.com 

Kambourov Gueorgui University of Toronto g.kambourov@utoronto.ca 

Kerekes Kinga Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca kinga.kerekes@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Lacurezeanu Ramona Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca ramona.lacurezeanu@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Lung Rodica Ioana Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca rodica.lung@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Lupu Dan Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași dan.lupu@uaic.ro 

Madeira Joao University of York joao.madeira@york.ac.uk 

Manea Mihai Stanford University manea@mit.edu 

Mara Eugenia Ramona Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca ramonanandra@yahoo.com 

Mare Codruta Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca codruta.mare@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Megan Ovidiu West University of Timișoara ovidiu.megan@e-uvt.ro 

Melnic Florentina Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași florentina_iesanmuntean@yahoo.com 

Mican Daniel Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca daniel.mican@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Mihai Larisa-Bianca NA NA 

Minea Alexandru Université Clermont Auvergne (CERDI & Ecole d'Economie) alexandru.minea@uca.fr 

Moisescu Ovidiu-Ioan Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca ovidiu.moisescu@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Molnar Andra Florina Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca andra.molnar@yahoo.com 

Molnar Iudita Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca iudita.molnar@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Molodoi George Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca George.molodoi@outlook.com 

Monastyrenko Evgenii Paris School of Economics evgenii.monastyrenko@gmail.com 

MURESAN Anton Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca anton.muresan@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Mutascu Mihai Le Studium and University of Orleans, LEO mihai.mutascu@gmail.com 

Nalban Valeriu University of Economic Studies, Bucharest valeriunalban@gmail.com 

Nechita Dumitrita - Delia Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca nechita.delia@gmail.com 

Nedea Dana West University of Timișoara nedea.dana@gmail.com 

Negrea Bogdan University of Economic Studies, Bucharest bc.negrea@gmail.com 



Negru-Subtirica Oana Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca oananegru@psychology.ro 

Nemeti Alexandra Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca alexandranemeti27@gmail.com 

Niste Ana Gabriela NA gabiniste@gmail.com 

Nistor Simona Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca simona.mutu@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Olteanu Gabriela Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca gabriela.olteanu@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Oprean-Stan Camelia Lucian Blaga University of Sibiu camelia.oprean@ulbsibiu.ro 

Opris Alexandra NA alexandraopris@ymail.com 

Pacurar Maria Dalhousie University maria.pacurar@dal.ca 

Pantea Smaranda Ministry of Public Finance, Romania smaranda.pantea@mfinante.ro 

Pece Andreea Maria Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca ANDREEAPECE@YAHOO.COM 

Pintea Mihaela Florida International University pinteam@fiu.edu 

Pintilescu Carmen Elena Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași carmen.pintilescu@uaic.ro 

Pintilie Nicoleta Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași pintilie_nicoleta2003@yahoo.com 

Plesca Miana University of Guelph miplesca@uoguelph.ca 

Pochea Miruna Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca miruna.pochea@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Polipciuc Maria Maastricht University, Olanda m.polipciuc@maastrichtuniversity.nl 

Pop Adrian University of Nantes adrian.pop@univ-nantes.fr 

Pop Flaviu Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca flaviu.pop@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Pop Diana Université d'Angers diana.pop@univ-angers.fr 

Popa Cristina Elena Lucian Blaga University of Sibiu cristina.popa@ulbsibiu.ro 

Pop-Eleches Cristian Columbia University eleches@gmail.com 

Potlogea Andrei University of Edinburgh Andrei.Potlogea@ed.ac.uk 

Purcel Alexandra-Anca Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca alexandra.anca.p@gmail.com 

Pustan Daniel Kungliga Tekniska Högskolan daniel.pustan@gmail.com 

Racolta-Paina Nicoleta Dorina Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca nicoleta.paina@ubbcluj.ro 

Radulescu Doina University of Bern Doina.Radulescu@kpm.unibe.ch 

Ratiu Raluca IE Business School raluca.ratiu@ie.edu 

Ratiu Patricia-Iulia Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca patricia.ratiu@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Rosca Radu NA R.c.rosca@gmail.com 

Rusu Andrei Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca rusu.andrei24@gmail.com 

Sandor Zsolt Sapientia University, Miercurea Ciuc zsosan@gmail.com 

Schiopu Ioana ESADE Business School Barcelona ioana.schiopu@esade.edu 



Schlee Eddie Arizona State University ed.schlee@asu.edu 

Secrieru Oana Royal Military College of Canada oana.secrieru@rmc.ca 

Silaghi Gheorghe Cosmin Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca gsilaghi@gmail.com 

Silaghi Monica Ioana Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca monica.silaghi@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Silaghi Florina Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona florina.silaghi@uab.cat 

Simion Stefania University of Edinburgh stefania.simion@ed.ac.uk 

Sprincean Nicu Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași sprincean.nicu@uaic.ro 

Stan Alexandru Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca alexandru.stan@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Stoian Adrian John Cabot University astoian@johncabot.edu 

Strimbu Octavian Geneva School of Economics and Management octavian.strimbu@unige.ch 

Szász Levente Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca levente.szasz@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Szekely Imre Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca imre.szekely@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Tamas Cristina Wolters Kluwer FS Cristina.Tamas@wolterskluwer.com 

Tanasescu Cristina Lucian Blaga University of Sibiu cristina.tanasescu@ulbsibiu.ro 

Telegedy Almos Central Bank of Hungary telegdya@gmail.com 

Tiu Cristian Ioan University at Buffalo (State University of New York) ctiu@buffalo.edu 

Vaidean Viorela Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca viorela.vaidean@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Valcu Silviu Fundatia Atlas silviu.valcu@gmail.com 

Vlahu Razvan Dutch Central Bank razvan.vlahu@gmail.com 

Voia Anca Toulouse School of Economics anca_voia@yahoo.com 

Voia Marcel Carleton University MarcelVoia@cunet.carleton.ca 

Vomvea Bogdan Wolters Kluwer vomvea_bogdan@yahoo.com 

Zaharie Monica Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca monica.zaharie@econ.ubbcluj.ro 

Zlate Andrei Federal Reserve Bank of Boston andrei.zlate@bos.frb.org 

Zoicaș-Ienciu Adrian Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca adrian_ienciu@yahoo.com 

Zugravu Bogdan Gabriel Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași zugravu@uaic.ro 

 


